

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724,23378667

To All the State Secretaries State Association of The Bharat Scouts and Guides INDIAN UNION



Circular No. : 19 / 2023 Date : 03rd Feb., 2023

SUB: ELIGIBILITY FOR MESSENGERS OF PEACE (MOP) RING BADGE-REG.

Dear Madam/Sir,

Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters!

As you are all aware, Messenger of Peace (MoP) is a flagship initiative of World Scouting which inspires Scouts around the world to take action in their communities by contributing to peace and sustainable development. Since 2010, Messengers of Peace has involved nearly all 173 National Scout Organizations, and inspired more than 16 million projects and actions totalling over 2.3 billion hours of community service contributed towards the SDGs.

The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters presents a **Messenger of Peace Ring Badge** to the eligible member of the organization who have uploaded minimum 05 Projects under SDGs on the link <u>https://sdgs.scout.org/</u> and completed minimum 100 service hours. They also need to submit the monthly Report through local/District MoP Coordinator at email ID <u>mopbsgindia@gmail.com</u>

All the State Associations are requested to motivate Scouts, Guides, Rovers, Rangers, Adult Leaders to undertake community development activities under peace actions and upload photos, videos with activity experience on given link <u>https://sdgs.scout.org/</u>

Those who complete the above criteria will be eligible for Messengers of Peace (MoP) Ring Badge; they may click the link <u>https://forms.gle/LoWVJSTwvPmC1mEA9</u> and fill up the Google form with correct and complete information. The National Headquarters will issue the MOP Ring Badge to the eligible participants only after scrutiny of the goggle form. Only eligible candidate will be awarded the Ring Badge. Granting Ring Badge lies in the discretion of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.

Thanking You,

Your sincerely,

(Amar B. Chettri) Joint Director of Scouts (Programme and Training) & MOP NSO Coordinator

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, ShahidJeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club and Sea Scout/Guide Auxiliary Unit.

JDS/03.02.2023